This seems to afford a fair cross-section of the Southern Baptist Con­
vention, and the salaries paid by the churches. In the year book of the Southern 
Baptist Convention it is reported that during 1940 the contributions of the churches 
for local expenses amounted to $33,000,000 (thirty-three million dollars). Now, 
in the states that list the pastors’ salaries the proportion of local expense money de­
voted to pastors’ salaries range from 33 per cent to 40 per cent, therefore, allowing 
36 per cent as the average amount paid in pastors’ salaries of the total amount raised